TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance Section to read: "Partial Assignment" previously recorded on Reel 003362 Frame 0941. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment of Registration No. 2299696 for the goods "footwear" only.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hawk Designs, Inc.		08/03/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tony Hawk, Inc.	
Street Address:	1611-A South Melrose Drive	
Internal Address:	#362	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2299696	TONY HAWK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THAWK.006LIC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Van Hoosear

TRADEMARK

900139475 REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0716

TOP \$40.00 2299696

Signature:	/JVH/
Date:	07/24/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=THAWK006LIC#page1.tif source=THAWK006LIC#page2.tif source=THAWK006LIC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 2nd day of August, 2006, by and between HAWK DESIGNS, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 15202 Graham Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92649 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and TONY HAWK, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 1611 - A South Meline Dec. # 362 Vida, CA 72801 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark TONY HAWK for certain goods in International Class 25 and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 2299696 (hereinafter referred to as the "Registration");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said TONY HAWK trademark and has, to the best of its knowledge and belief, not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Registration as it relates to "footwear"; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Registration for the goods "footwear";

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Registration as it relates to "footwear" only, together with the goodwill symbolized by the TONY HAWK trademark for footwear in the United States. All rights, title, and interest in the Registration as it relates to goods other than "footwear", as well as the goodwill symbolized by TONY HAWK for goods other than "footwear", remain with ASSIGNOR.

Executed at Hanting ky Beh, this 3 day of August, 2006.

Hawk Designs, Inc.

× <

*

Title: V & Asst Same

RECORDED: 07/24/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0718